Nuxat Inc. Application for S214 Authority Attachment 2 Page 1 of 1

## **Answer to Question 14.**

Section 63.18(h): Nuxat Inc. (Nuxat) is incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida. There are three owners of Nuxat Inc. as follows. Mr. German Muller, argentine citizenship, Passport N° 21002389N, President of Nuxat Inc. is legal owner of 60 percent of the equity in Nuxat Inc. Mr. Mariano Spini, holding argentine citizenship, Passport N° 20988216N, Vice President of Nuxat Inc is legal owner of 20 percent of the equity in Nuxat Inc. Mr. Adrian Miguel, holding argentine citizenship, Passport N° 16870797N, Secretary of Nuxat Inc. is legal owner of 20 percent of the equity in Nuxat Inc. The address of Mr. German Muller, Mr. Mariano Spini and Mr. Adrian Miguel is c/o Nuxat Inc., 1794 NW 82 Avenue Miami, FL, 33126.

## **Answer to Question 15.**

Section 63.18 (d): Nuxat does not currently hold any international Section 214 Authority.

Section 63.18 (e): Not applicable.

Section 63.18 (g): Nuxat will use previously authorized facilities to provide its facilities-based services and thus this Application is excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the FCC Rules.